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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DiViISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION \% W=V g
AN b A1-A = #2295
FILE NO. Jﬁi_A_JM__. RXZ-AR-% 2976
i AN- @GA3-A-#R75¢
ITAN-LASA e KAN:- GyA - #2977
4+ Denotes location of well on United States

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Date _ e P2 TO~Z>P Scale. /22007
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K & E CO., N. Y.




PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS.
C. T. Wood No. 6 Well Record (288).

Located on top of divide between Sand Run and Elk River, three-
fourths mile northeast of Walgrove station. Authority, Ohio Fuel Oil
Company. Completed December 6, 1912. Elevation 1100’ B.

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

O O T v N rieianeh <enni wis Mol e W Toratanats &  obwiiate 16 16
Samfs et st b e s s 8 ERNE e S P 214 230
SlaterandERIEIIST Il S 2Bl v o cierd s b sea i Visietesel s TRl s 320 550
Sand S i S e SR aRes b e s s A S & ale A e ¥ s Eeee 50 600
o1 Pt S S S N -GN o SN L8 WA . S P - W 5 605
TUIRIE = % G St o ene et s el saii 2 el 5.5 wioier 8 s olnl o s s 5o wiaeis 15 620
Lime, shiels—and: Slate ... ... cu..nmassnses s siosse 625 1245
S0l Ra il i e e e MRS SR TR % O e e 450 1695
Sand, MAXTON 2 . 5o ins s ome s o5 i3 o355 5 5ia s 5 sis e e 2 91 1786
Title TAMIE 75 . D0t soiiie L auiare s Sigmior a'e aim T o A A 41 1827
Bl TATNG 304 s s 5 siores 2 b 5.5 wio §5 bias § 5 siae <508 8/ ainies 139 1966
SANA, BIZ TOJUIL ..o o vivsic o eeinie o v minia’s = sieieen o misie s ensie oceiorom o 48 2014
Slate and “ShellS. ....cve:omsssson 5 v de et & 5 T SRR R R 83+ 2097
Ol SaNA S AUAW s as orisisg i - & 5 s i s e b e 12 2109

“0il well; water at 1650 to 1680 feet; oil and gas at 2100 feet.”

This well begins 20 feet,under the base of what appears t'é
be the Pittsburgh sandstone, which will make the interval be-
tween the base of the Pittsburgh sandstone and the top of the
Big Lime, 1847 feet.

Lewis Wood No. 5§ Well Record (508).

Located in Big Sandy district on Mill Fork of Jordans Creek,
one mile north of Falling Rock station. Authority, United Fuel Gas
Company. . Completed June 6, 1913. Elevation 1010’ A. T. B.

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

Slate. ... 00 L e e e s 80 - 80
183 TR s e e TR o e S e S o R 10 « 90
Sand e s G v ndsie 3 b wra s AT T SR s T 25 115
S TR by e e S e SR L T IR 50 165
S A e e e s e s e s e b5 220
5 e s S e o RS S B <0 ML Sl 60 280
S E T R e R e S DR R A R e 20 300
B e e L ol e mier s BiiSE o msm it S aal e o 10 310
BlRt e o i i T« e s e e e e e 42 352
10101ty T i R s S U e R R i O R U ol  CH 8 360
S A s o i S i e 4 § sl e e ey s 60 420
Bt it o L e SN s « i G S e o RO GGG BOAE 20 440
TIATNE e S are) e S ra ote t S LSt Eer S s oo b e el 10 450
SANAT 5 i & 5iis ¢ Siens 5 $EE 5 E PR S 3 505 & SIS B F Al eeE e e 40 490
SIater ., e e o i e LSS o ori A T i h i e e Lo 10 500
Blate il v sdanss i e s s e SRR AN e 90 590
Coal, Stockton-Lewiston .........c.ccieiiuiecooneiioneens 5 595
Y B {SIeOse R e R e I R S R s E LD e s T e 5 600
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA wf'@’ ”
*z. DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
? ; [ 167 [) OIL AND GAS DIVISION
¥t > Q1
7 8 '
AS ' f5a i WELL RECORD :
,;Permit No /(;""' = 6; I~ I ABANDONMENT 0il or Gas Well 0il
(KIND)
United Fuel Gas Compan,
Company. pany 2 s S
C d Used Left
Address P+ 0« Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va. e | Driles A Packers
Farm__Ce. T. Woods oo e *
Location (waters)__Sand Run of Elk River s .
Well No___ 29806 e, 107k 16 Kind of Packer
District__ Big Sandy County Kanawha, 13 : ‘
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 b2 42 | size of
__Address__ TR 785 Pulled
Mineral rights are owned by. Myrtle W, Hall 6% / :7 < 4 : 1858 1858 | pepthset
1500 Kan. Blvd, Address_ Chas.., W, Va, 53/16 1855 J,&__ii_?}i%
Drilling commenced 10-19-12 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 12-12-12 g Tubing 21094 | perf.bottom_______
Date Shot Ot Given wrom To. Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. __No.Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure Tbs hrs. 600 60
o 20 bble., 1st 24 hys, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water __feet. feet FEET. _INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom oorﬂw(:::r g :3;3 Remarks
__Sand : 230
Slate & Shellls 230 550
Sand 550 600 s e
Coal 600 605- it }
Lime 605 620 { Q
Lime, Shells 620 1245 L -
& Slate RS
Salt Sand 1245 1695
Maxon Sand 1695 1786
Little Lime 1786 1827
Big Lime 1827 1966
Injun Sand 1966 2014
Slate & Shellls 2014 2097
0il Sand 2097 2109
Total Depth 21.09!
r ! sr.
&
‘%&: <
(Over)
SEP 927 1949



Formation Color H_g:lft" - Top Bottom 3‘1‘3&:: A g:gltl!& Remarks
L
Date A pril 12, , 19 l\l'g
35 b Gag
APPROVED United Fuel Gas Co. i
e SRR By et L LAy =
g et Chief Engineer

(Title) ,e

'



